

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-7	'03	Version:	1	Name:	Water Pollution Control Plant Pipe Removal and Relocation Project		
Туре:	Res	olution - C	ouncil		Status:	Passed		
					In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	12/18/2017 12/18/2017				Final action:	12/18/2017		
Enactment date:					Enactment #:	Reso 2017-174		
Title:	RESOLUTION Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Non-Professional Services Agreement with RTC Construction Management, Inc. in the amount of \$91,818.00 for the Purpose of Removing and Relocating Piping at the Water Pollution Control Plant							
Sponsors:	Deb	bie Pollart						
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. W	1. WPCP Pipe Removal Relocation Project Contract						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Acti	on Result		
12/18/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		Ado	ppted Pass	-	

RESOLUTION Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Non-Professional Services Agreement with RTC Construction Management, Inc. in the amount of \$91,818.00 for the Purpose of Removing and Relocating Piping at the Water Pollution Control Plant

WHEREAS, an agreement between the City of San Leandro and RTC Construction Management, Inc., a copy of which is attached, was presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That said agreement substantially in the form presented is hereby approved and execution by the City Manager is hereby authorized; and
- 2. That the City Manager is authorized to make non-substantial revisions to said agreement, subject to the approval of the City Attorney; and
- 3. That an original executed agreement shall be attached to and made part of this resolution.